



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8287/2024 CM APPL. 34032/2024

DH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil Agarwal,
Mr. Dushyat Agarwal & Ms. Sonali
Mauyra, Advs.

Versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME

TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 25 DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Shlok Chandra, Ms. Naincy Jain,
Ms. Madhavi Shukla & Mr. Sushant
Pandey, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **26.09.2024**

1. It is already 4:30 pm.
2. The matter cannot be taken up as Special Bench matters, comprising of one of us (Vibhu Bakhru, J.) and Sachin Datta, J., are scheduled for hearing today at 4:30 p.m.
3. List on 11.02.2025.
4. Interim orders to continue.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

SEPTEMBER 26, 2024

'gst'

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)