



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8287/2024 & CM APPL. 34032/2024**

DH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Dr. Rakesh Gupta, Mr. Somil
Agarwal, Mr. Dushyant Agarwal and
Mr. Saurav Verma, Advocates

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX
CENTRAL CIRCLE 25 DELHI**

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr.
Shivendra Singh and Mr. Yojit
Pareek, JSCs for IT Department.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

11.02.2025

%

1. List on 09.05.2025.
2. Interim order, if any, to continue.

DEVENDRA KUMAR UPADHYAYA, CJ

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2025

kct