



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8287/2024 & CM APPL. 34032/2024**

DH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Somil Agarwal, Mr. Dushyant
Agrawal, Advocates.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX CENTRAL

CIRCLE 25 DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC with Mr.
Shivendra Singh and Mr. Yojit
Pareek, JSCs for IT Department.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TEJAS KARIA

ORDER

%

09.05.2025

1. Once again, an opportunity is being sought by the learned counsel for the Revenue to file the counter affidavit.
2. A final opportunity is granted to the Revenue to file the counter affidavit within a period of two weeks from date. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 30.07.2025.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

TEJAS KARIA, J

MAY 09, 2025/sms

Click here to check corrigendum, if any