



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8287/2024 CM APPL. 34032/2024**

DH LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Somil Agarwal and Mr. Dushyant
Agarwal, Advs.

versus

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME

TAX CENTRAL CIRCLE 25 DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Gaurav Gupta, SSC, Mr.
Shivendra Singh, JSC, Mr. Yojit
Pareek, JSC and Mr. Surya Jindal,
Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

04.12.2025

1. Counter-affidavit has not been filed.
2. As last opportunity was given on the last date of hearing, the right of the respondent to file counter-affidavit stands forfeited.
3. List for hearing on 30.04.2026.
4. Interim order(s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

DECEMBER 04, 2025/sr